The unfavourable scenario is a situation where the direction of the market moves against the direction of the

Clients order (e.g. in cases where the Client Buys (i.e. Longs) a contract in EUR/USD and the Euro is losing in

value, or in cases where the Client Sells (i.e. Shorts) a contract in EUR/USD and the Euro is increasing in value.

The downside potential cannot be disclosed as the loss of the Client increase as long as the direction of the

market moves against the direction of the Client’s trade.

Stress scenario

This is the case where the market moves against the Client and the Client loses more than 40% of his invested

capital. The example below involves Buying 1 lot of EUR/USD currency pair, (notional amount 100,000 Euro),

using leverage of 30:1 and the Client deposited 10,000 Euros. Costs of execution are not included in this section

but are presented in detailed in the Section ‘What are the costs’. Costs of execution must be taken into

consideration when planning your trading activity. For contract specifications of each instrument offered by the

Company please visit our website.

Scenario Open Price Close Price Percentage change in

equity

Profit/Loss

(Euros)

Favourable 1.18000 1.19000 10% 1000

Moderate 1.18000 1.18100 1% 100

Unfavourable 1.18000 1.17000 -10% -1000

Stress 1.18000 1.14000 -40% -4000

What financial protections are available?

VARIANSE is a member of the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). An eligible claimant under the

FCA Handbook Rules of COMP 4.2.1.R and COMP 4.2.2.R is under the protection of the FSCS. As a client of the

Company you may benefit from the protection offered by the FSCS in the event that the Company becomes

insolvent or ceases trading. Hence, you may be entitled to compensation from the scheme if it is not feasible for

the Company to meet our obligations. This depends on the type of business and the circumstances of the claim.

[…]

The downside potential cannot be disclosed as the loss of the Client increase as long as the direction of the

market moves against the direction of the Client’s trade.

Stress scenario

VARIANSE - Key Information Document (KID) – CFDs on Spot Metals

VARIANSE | Key Information Document   Page 4 of 6

VARIANSE is a trading name of VDX Limited. VDX Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) in the United

Kingdom with Firm Reference Number 802012. Address: 20 North Audley Street, Mayfair, London, W1K 6LX. Telephone: +44 (0) 203 475 2285.

This is the case where the market moves against the Client and the Client loses more than 40% of his invested

capital. The example below involves Buying 1 lot of XAUUSD, (notional amount 125,000 USD at a price of 1,250

USD), using leverage of 20:1 and the Client deposited 100,000 USD. Costs of execution are not included in this

section but are presented in detailed in the Section ‘What are the costs’. Costs of execution must be taken into

consideration when planning your trading activity. For contract specifications of each instrument offered by the

Company please visit our website.

Scenario Open Price

(USD)

Close Price

(USD)

Percentage change in

equity

Profit/Loss

(USD)

Favourable 1250 1350 10% 10000

Moderate 1250 1260 1% 1000

Unfavourable 1250 1150 -10% -10000

Stress 1250 850 -40% -40000

What financial protections are available?

VARIANSE is a member of the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). An eligible claimant under the

FCA Handbook Rules of COMP 4.2.1.R and COMP 4.2.2.R is under the protection of the FSCS. As a client of the

Company you may benefit from the protection offered by the FSCS in the event that the Company becomes

insolvent or ceases trading. Hence, you may be entitled to compensation from the scheme if it is not feasible for

the Company to meet our obligations. This depends on the type of business and the circumstances of the claim.

[…]

potential cannot be disclosed as the loss of the Client increase as long as the direction of the market moves

against the direction of the Client’s trade.

Stress scenario

VARIANSE - Key Information Document (KID) – CFDs on Stock Indices

VARIANSE | Key Information Document   Page 4 of 5

VARIANSE is a trading name of VDX Limited. VDX Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA) in the United

Kingdom with Firm Reference Number 802012. Address: 20 North Audley Street, Mayfair, London, W1K 6LX. Telephone: +44 (0) 203 475 2285.

This is the case where the market moves against the Client and the Client loses more than 40% of his invested

capital. The example below involves Buying 10 lots of UK100, (notional amount 74,800 Great British Pounds

(GBP), using leverage of 1:20 and the Client deposited 12,000 GBP. Costs of execution are not included in this

section but are presented in detailed in the Section ‘What are the costs’. Costs of execution must be taken into

consideration when planning your trading activity. For contract specifications of each instrument offered by the

Company please visit our website.

Scenario Open Price

(GBP)

Close Price

(GBP)

Percentage change in

equity

Profit/Loss

(GBP)

Favourable 7480 7600 10% 1200

Moderate 7480 7492 1% 120

Unfavourable 7480 7360 -10% -1200

Stress 7480 7000 -40% -4800

What financial protections are available?

VARIANSE is a member of the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). An eligible claimant under the

FCA Handbook Rules of COMP 4.2.1.R and COMP 4.2.2.R is under the protection of the FSCS. As a client of the

Company you may benefit from the protection offered by the FSCS in the event that the Company becomes

insolvent or ceases trading. Hence, you may be entitled to compensation from the scheme if it is not feasible for

the Company to meet our obligations. This depends on the type of business and the circumstances of the claim.

[…]

The unfavourable scenario is a situation where the direction of the market moves against the direction of the

Clients order (e.g. in cases where the Client Buys (i.e. Longs) a contract in Facebook is losing in value, or in

cases where the Client Sells (i.e. Shorts) a contract in Facebook is increasing in value. The downside potential

cannot be disclosed as the loss of the Client increase as long as the direction of the market moves against the

direction of the Client’s trade.

Stress scenario

This is the case where the market moves against the Client and the Client loses more than 40% of his invested

capital. The example below involves Buying 100 contracts of Facebook, (notional amount 25,000 United States

Dollars (USD), using leverage of 1:5 and the Client deposited 12,000 GBP. Costs of execution are not included in

this section but are presented in detailed in the Section ‘What are the costs’. Costs of execution must be taken

into consideration when planning your trading activity. For contract specifications of each instrument offered by

the Company please visit our website.

Scenario Open Price

(USD)

Close Price

(USD)

Percentage change in

equity

Profit/Loss

(USD)

Favourable 250 275 10% 2500

Moderate 250 252.50 1% 250

Unfavourable 250 225 -10% -2,500

Stress 250 150 -40% -10,000

What financial protections are available?

VARIANSE is a member of the Financial Services Compensation Scheme (FSCS). An eligible claimant under the

FCA Handbook Rules of COMP 4.2.1.R and COMP 4.2.2.R is under the protection of the FSCS. As a client of the

Company you may benefit from the protection offered by the FSCS in the event that the Company becomes

insolvent or ceases trading. Hence, you may be entitled to compensation from the scheme if it is not feasible for

the Company to meet our obligations. This depends on the type of business and the circumstances of the claim.